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Trade relations with the countries of the region

Azerbaijan

1853

4111
1234

2964

619

1146

2010 2021

Mutual trade between the Kazakhstan and Turkey,
million US dollars

импорт

экспорт

товарооборот

Turkey

Oil, metals, copper, aluminum, cotton

Light industry products, medicines, machinery and equipment, 

household appliances

Oil, iron, steel, wheat

Plastic products, fruits and nuts, textiles

Import

Export

Bilateral trade

109.3

139.7

84.3
95.4

25

44.3

2020 2021

Mutual trade between the Kazakhstan and Azerbaijan,
million US dollars

товарооборот

экспорт

импорт

Bilateral trade

Export

Import



Trade relations with the countries of the region

Uzbekistan Kyrgyzstan

Petroleum products, plastics, iron and steel, electronics

Iron ores, glass, dairy products, cereals

1583

3862

1110

2806

473

1056

2010 2021

Mutual trade between Kazakhstan and Uzbekistan, 
million US dollars

товарооборот

экспорт

импорт

Iron, steel, oil products, mineral ores

Vehicles, vegetables, fruits, plastics

625.2

970.8

503.2

625.2

233.6

345.6

2020 2021

Mutual trade between Kazakhstan and Kyrgyzstan, 
million US dollars

товарооборот

экспорт

импорт

Bilateral trade

Export

Import

Bilateral trade

Export

Import



Trade relations with the countries of the region

Tajikistan Turkmenistan

Wheat, smartphones, flour, iron bars, asbestos, televisions 

Tomatoes, cabbage, lubricating oils, bedding, synthetic fabrics, 

fertilizers

Wheat, natural gas, other non-alloy steel bars, hot-rolled

Zinc ores and concentrates, lead ores and concentrates, 

copper ores and concentrates, rods and aluminium

profiles

276.3

1178.5

259.7

818.5

16.6

360

2010 2021

Mutual trade between Kazakhstan and Tajikistan, 
million US dollars

товарооборот

экспорт

импорт 101

254.3

91.5

211.5

9.5
42.8

2010 2021

Mutual trade between Kazakhstan and Turkmenistan, 
million US dollars

товарооборот

экспорт

импорт

Bilateral trade

Export

Import

Bilateral trade

Export

Import


